ASSIGNMENT OF NOTE AND LIENS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF NOTE AND LIENS ("Assignment") is by and between AMERICAN RE-INSURANCE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and LASALLE/MADISON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

DEPT-UI RECORDING

\$35.00

T#0012 TRAN 8389 12/27/95 14:03:00

47543 + JM *-95-898170

RECITALS

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

- A. Assignor is the present legal and equitable owner and holder of that certain Mortgage Note in the original principal amount of \$17,000,000.00 dated December 1, 1983, made by American Mational Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 14, 1981 known as Trust No. 52642 and payable to the order of Assignor (the "Original Note"), which Original Note was amended by Loan Modification Agreement by and among American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee, Roanoke Associates, Ltd. and American Ke-Insurance Company dated as of December 31, 1992 and recorded on July 1, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 93507397 and re-recorded in said Office on August 2, 1993 as Document No. 93600094 (the Original Note, as so amended, the "Note").
- B. The Note is secured by, among other things, the security documents described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof car all purposes (the "Security Documents").
- C. Assignor desires to assign, sell, transfer and feliver, and Assignee desires to acquire the Note and the Security Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants contained herein, the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in had I paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Assignee without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, whether expressed or implied, statutory or otherwise (the warranties provided for in §810 ILCS 5/3-416 being specifically negated), the Note, the Security Documents, and all funds held by Assignor or its agents in connection with any tax escrow and insurance escrow or pursuant to the Cash Collateral Agreement (as defined on Exhibit "A") to have and to hold the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor or any representative, agent, employee or servant of Assignor does not make any representation or warranty regarding (i) the collectibility or value of the Note or the Security Documents, (ii) the creditworthiness or financial condition of the Borrower, the Trust or the Beneficiary or the ability of the Borrower,

BOX 333-CTI

HARTOI-1805}-) 00609-392:0 December 20, 1995 12-15 pm 95898170

での名の名の名が

the Trust or the Beneficiary to perform its respective obligations under the Note or any of the Security Documents, (iii) the due execution, validity, sufficiency, or the perfection or priority of any liens or security interests securing or appearing to secure or relating to the Note or any of the Security Documents or with respect to the property or collateral covered by such liens, (iv) the condition of the Loan or the value of any collateral included in any of the Security Documents or the income potential thereof, (v) rights of offset, deductions, negotiability, or holder in due course status, the accuracy or completeness of the matters disclosed, represented or warranted by any party in the Note or any of the Security Documents, (vi) the performance of the obligations of any party inder the Note or any of the Security Documents, (vii) the adequacy of the collateral described in the Security Documents, or (viii) the existence or nonexistence of any default or event of default und a the Note or any of the Security Documents. The Note and the Security Documents are being sold in an "AS IS" condition, "WHERE IS" basis and "WITH ALL FAULTS" and without any representations, warranties or recourse, expressed or implied, of any type, kind, character or nature, statutory or otherwise, in fact or in law, or any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose with respect to any term or condition of the Note or the Security Documents of with respect to the collateral referred to therein, except as specifically set forth in the Agreement and in Paragraph 2 below.

- Assignor represents to Assignee that Assignor is the holder of the Note and beneficiary under the Security Documents. Assigner shall have no responsibility for the financial condition of the Borrower or for the ability of the Borrower to perform its obligations under the Note or the Security Documents.
- This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts and all so executed shall constitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto, not with standing that all the parties have not signed the original or the same counterpart.

fictneed by:	
americano Relasorance Compradi 295 College Road East	ASSIGNOR:
295 College Road Enst Peinveron. New Jussey	AMERICAN RE-INSURANCE COMPAN
Mal to	7
Pavio Friedman	By: Sull Jon
5005 liest touty god	Name: Richardt - Sona
Suite abo	Title: Many J. D. res Low
Strika Tillionis konzy	

HARTO1-18011-1 00409-29250 December 28, 1993 12:15 pc: うのはないのかだって

.3.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

LASALLE/MADISON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	By:	6		
		David M. Friedma	ırı	
		Managing Membe	T	
And	Ву:	LaSalle Associate	Limited Liability Co	ompany
		A Participant		
		By: 12a-	Wat s	Sow flat
		Isaac Peris	tein OZ	•
		Managing	Member	
STAT	E OF (CONNECTICUT)	77/1
) ss. Hartford	
COU,	VTY O	F HARTFORD)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of December, 1995, by Richard S. Sego Noneign Diterto of American Re-Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Eller N. Dutac

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Sa car and

95898170

-3-

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

である。日本語での

	LASALLE/MADISON LI	MITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	By: Daniel M	1 Suchum
	David M. Friedma	n
	Managing Member	
	Triatments teronioci	
And	By: LaSalle Associates	Limited Liability Company
, mr	A Participant	Dumica Diagnity Company
	Aradopat	
	Ву:	
	Isaac Perist	<u> </u>
	Managing l	
	tylanaging i	Arcain Ci
		0/
		τ_{\circ}
СТАТ	TE OF CONNECTICUT	, (1)
SIAI	ie of Commechedi) ss. Hartford
COLD	NTY OF HARTFORD) SS. Hartiord
COOI	NII OF HARIFORD	1
	The foregoing instrument	was saknawladaad bafara my this day of Dasambar
1005		was acknowledged before my this day of December, of American Re-Insurance Company,
1995,	aware corporation, on behal	
a Den	aware corporation, on ocuai	i of said corporation.
		2,1
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

HART91-18051-1 00609-39250 Documber 19, 1995 3-18 pm

-4-

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of December, 1995, by David M. Friedman, managing member of LaSalle/Madison Limited Liability Company at Illinois limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBANA J KETTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES, TORRINGS

Barban J. Kother

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/6/97

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF

) es.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of December, 1995, by Isaac Perlstein, managing member of LeSelle Associates Limited Liability Company, an Illinois limited liability company, participant of LaSalle/Madison Limited Liability Company, an Illinois limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability companies.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

HARTOI-18031-1 00609-29250 December 19, 1995 3:18 pm

4-

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of December, 1995, by David M. Friedman, managing member of LaSalle/Madison Limited Liability Company, an Illinois limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of December, 1995, by Isaac Perlstein, managing member of LaSelle Associates Limited Liability Company, an Illinois limited liability company, participant of LaSelle/Madison Limited Liability Company, an Illinois limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability companies.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JEROLD SILBERSTEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01815030805
Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires July 18, 1920

HANTOI-18051-1 0'809-39250 Dramber 19, 1995 3:18 pm

EXHIBIT A

- 1. Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated December 1, 1983 from American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 14, 1981 known as Trust No. 52642 to American Re-Insurance Company and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on December 20, 1983 as Document No. 26902660, as amended by Loan Modification Agreement by and among American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee, Roanoke Associates, Ltd. and American Re-Insurance Company dated as of December 31, 1992 and recorded in said Office on July 1, 1993 as Document No. 93507397 and re-recorded in said Office on August 2, 1993 as Document No. 93600074, which encumbers the real property described on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part Lereof.
- 2. Assignment of Lease deve i December 1, 1983 from American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustre, and Roanoke Associates, Ltd. to American Re-Insurance Company and recorded on December 20, 1983 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 26902661 and re-recorded on December 27, 1983 in said Office as Document No. 26908119.
- 3. UCC-1 Financing Statement No. 95-U02135 from Roanoke Associates, Ltd., Debtor, to American Re-Insurance Company, Secured Farty, filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois on February 17, 1995.
- 4. UCC-1 Financing Statement No. 95-U02134 from American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated 5-14-81 Trust No. 52642, Debtor, to American Re-Insurance Company, Secured Party, Fled in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois on February 17, 1995.
- 5. Cash Collateral Agreement dated as of December 31, 1992 by and among American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust No. 52642, Roanoke Associates, Ltd. and American Re-Insurance Company (the "Cash Collateral Agreement").
- 6. Security Agreement Chattel Mortgage dated as of December 1, 1983 between Roanoke Associates, Ltd. and American Re-Insurance Company.

EXHIBIT B

PARCEL 1

THE NORTH 90 FEET OF LOT 1 AND THAT PART OF THE NORTH 90 FEET OF LOT 2 IN SUBDIVISION (BY CLICAGO HYDRAULIC COMPANY) OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 118 OF SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, WHICH LIES EAST OF A LINE EXTENDING SOUTH FROM A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 1/H) CM 15 15.24 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH EAST CORNER THEREOF TO A POINT OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 WHICH 15 14.90 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH FAST CORNER THEREOF; PARCEL 2

ALSO LOT 3 AND THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN SUBDIVISION (BY CHICAGO HYDRAULIC COMPANY) OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 118 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,

RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE EXTENDING SOUTH FROM A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 WHICH IS 15.24 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH EAST CORNER THEREOF TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 WHICH IS 14.90 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH EAST CORNER THEREOF, EXCEPTING FROM THE AFOREMENTIONED PART OF LOT 2 THAT PORTION OF SAID PART LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH 30 FEET OF LOT 2 AND FALLING WITHIN THE EAST 15 FEET OF LOT 2
PARCEL 3

TOGETHER WITH LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 2 FEET THEREOF) IN MAJOR'S SUBDIVISION OF SUB-LOTS 4, 5, 6 AND 8 AND THE VEST 15 FEET OF LOT (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF SAID LOTS 6 AND 8 TAKEN FOR LA SALUE STREET) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 118 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN SECTION 16, TOUNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Rulenry Index Illos

17-16-204-001-0000 17-16-204-003-0000

Achiesi

Chienco Thron

il South Lasalle Chiurco Illinois